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Department_Description
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Legislation Vermont
Agency

Vermont
Amount

Amount Directly
Disbursed or ERR
Processed

Notes Link

Commerce

Manufacturing Extension Partnership (MEP)
Department of Education

Governor's Fund
Higher Education Fund - General
Higher Education Fund - HBCUs/MSIs

Higher Education Fund - Unmet Needs

K-12 Fund
DOT / Federal Transit Administration (FTA)

FTA Nonurbanized Formula
FTA Urbanized Formula
Grants-in-Aid for Airports

HHS / Administration for Children and Families

Child Care and Development Block Grant
Child Welfare Services
Community Services Block Grant
Family Violence Prevention
Head Start
Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program
RHY: Transitional Living for Homeless Youth
Runaway and Homeless Youth (RHY): Basic Centers

HHS / Administration for Community Living

Aging and Disability Resource Centers (awards to date)
Centers for Independent Living
Congregate and Home-Delivered Meals

Congregate and Home-Delivered Meals (CARES Act)

Family Caregivers

Protection of Vulnerable Older Americans
Supportive Services

HHS / CDC

CDC Grants (awards to date) (CARES Act)

CDC Grants (awards to date) (COVID 1)

CDC Testing Funds (COVID 3.5)
HHS / CMS

Federal Medical Assistance Program (FMAP)

HHS / HRSA

Area Health Education Centers Program
Community Health Centers
Community Health Centers (CARES Act)
Community Health Centers - Expanding Capacity for
Coronavirus Testing
Rural Health Clinics - COVID-19 Testing
Ryan White HIV/AIDS - Parts C, D, F
Ryan White HIV/AIDS - Part B

Small Rural Hospital Improvement Program
HHS / Office of the Secretary

Hospital Preparedness (awards to date)

Provider Relief Funds - All Allocations (CARES Act)
HHS / SAMHSA

Emergency Grants to Address Mental and Substance Use
Disorder

Homeland Security

Emergency Food and Shelter Program
Emergency Performance Management Grant

Housing and Urban Development

 
Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) - Local
ESG - State
Public Housing Operating Fund
Supportive Housing for Persons with Disabilities
Tenant-Based Rental Assistance

Independent Agencies

Election Security Grants
Institute of Museum and Library Services

National Endowment for the Arts
National Endowment for the Humanities

Justice

Justice Assistance Grants - Local
Justice Assistance Grants - State

Labor

Short-Term Compensation
UI Administration (Base)
UI Administration (Supplemental)

Treasury

Coronavirus Relief Fund
USDA

Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP) (CARES Act)
Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP) (COVID 2)
SNAP Waiver Increase*
Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants, and
Children (WIC)

 
CARES Act
 
CARES Act
CARES Act
CARES Act

CARES Act

CARES Act
 
CARES Act
CARES Act
CARES Act
 
CARES Act
CARES Act
CARES Act
CARES Act
CARES Act
CARES Act
CARES Act

 
 
 
AOA
 
 

 

AOE
 
AOT
AOT
 
 
AHS - DCF
AHS - DCF
AHS - DCF
AHS - DCF
 
AHS - DCF
 

 
$175,000

 
$4,488,802

$21,566,211
$365,397

$2,373,816

$31,148,360
 

$13,327,895
$7,682,069
$9,000,115

 
$4,410,066

$74,778
$1,372,494

$146,142
$1,270,034
$5,073,509

$101,258

 
 

 
 

$21,566,211
$365,397

$2,373,816

 
 

$3,589,847
 

$9,000,115
 

$4,410,066
$74,778

$7,478,607
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Allocations directly disbursed to institutions of higher learning
Allocations directly disbursed to institutions of higher learning (Historically Black Colleges and Universities /
Minority-serving Institutions)
Allocations directly disbursed to institutions of higher learning receiving less than $500K from the other two
COVID grants
Min. LEA Distr: $28,033,524 / Max. SEA Reservation: $3,114,836 (Max. for SEA Admin: $155,742)
 
AOT VTrans ERR (4/22)
 
Allocations either directly disbursed to airports or included in Vtrans ERR (5/22) for $299K
 
DCF ERR (5/22) Childcare Payments for Essential Workers
DCF ERR (5/17) FSD needs not in BAA2 (IV-E, foster care)
DCF ERR (5/22) Community Services Block Grant
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
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
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CARES Act
 
CARES Act
CARES Act
COVID 2

CARES Act

CARES Act

CARES Act
CARES Act

 
CARES Act

COVID 1

COVID 3.5
 
COVID 2

 
CARES Act
COVID 1
CARES Act
COVID 3.5

 
 
AHS - DAIL
 
AHS - DAIL

AHS - DAIL

AHS - DAIL

AHS - DAIL
AHS - DAIL

 
AHS - VDH

AHS - VDH

AHS - VDH
 
AHS - CO

 
 
 
 
 

$40,000
 

$305,454
$941,295

$1,200,000

$2,400,000

$500,000

$100,000
$1,000,000

 
$5,447,600

$4,902,840

$55,078,471
 

$38,000,000

 
$95,455

$683,380
$8,709,250
$3,891,704

 
 

 
 

$1,200,000

$600,000

$100,000

 
$100,000

 
$5,447,600

$4,902,840

 
 

$34,961,222

 
 

$683,380
$8,709,250

 

 
 
 
 
DAIL ERR (4/13) / Funds will be drawn down on a quarterly reimbursement basis based on AHS’s quarterly Cost
Allocation Plan (CAP) reporting
DAIL ERR (4/13) / Funds will be drawn down on a quarterly reimbursement basis based on AHS’s quarterly Cost
Allocation Plan (CAP) reporting
DAIL ERR (4/13) / Funds will be drawn down on a quarterly reimbursement basis based on AHS’s quarterly Cost
Allocation Plan (CAP) reporting
 
DAIL ERR (4/13) / Funds will be drawn down on a quarterly reimbursement basis based on AHS’s quarterly Cost
Allocation Plan (CAP) reporting
 
VDH ERR (5/8) Epidemiology and Laboratory Capacity for Infectious Diseases (ELC) program to support disease
surveillance, outbreak mitigation, and lab testing.
VDH ERR (3/24) / Funds will be drawn down on a quarterly reimbursement basis based on AHS’s quarterly Cost
Allocation Plan (CAP) reporting
 
 
Estimated increased FMAP amount to Vermont. $25.6M for quarter ending March 31, $8.5M for April payment.
$861,222 for FSD needs not in BAA2 (IV-E, foster care).
 
 
Directly disbursed to providers
Directly disbursed to providers
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COVID 3.5
CARES Act
CARES Act

CARES Act
 
COVID 1

CARES Act
 
CARES Act

 
CARES Act
CARES Act
 
CARES Act
CARES Act
CARES Act
CARES Act
CARES Act
CARES Act
 

 
 
AHS - VDH

AHS - VDH
 
AHS - VDH

 
 
AHS - VDH

 
 
DPS
 
 
 
AHS - DCF
 
 
 
 

$494,614
$77,125
$50,000

$758,853
 

$1,978,582

$160,848,061
 

$2,000,000

 
$382,532
$862,834

 
$6,288,440

$450,256
$6,759,057

$286,533
$591,962

$1,266,022
 

 
 

$50,000

$758,853
 

$478,582

$133,937,055
 

$2,000,000

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
VDH ERR (5/8) To fund COVID-19 prevention, preparation, and response activities for clients of the Ryan White
HIV/AIDS program
To support small rural hospitals.
 
VDH ERR (5/8) DHHS National Bioterrorism Hospital Preparedness Program to support the urgent preparedness
and response needs of hospitals, health systems, and health care workers on the front lines of the COVID-19
pandemic. ($201,949 to VDH; $276,633 to VT Assoc. of Hospitals and Health Systems)
Directly disbursed to providers. Amounts derived from publicly available CDC dataset.
 
AA-1 approved by JFO 4/27/2020
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CARES Act
CARES Act

CARES Act
CARES Act
 
CARES Act
CARES Act
 
CARES Act
COVID 2
COVID 2
 
CARES Act
 
CARES Act
COVID 2
Other
COVID 2

Sec. of State
Libraries

 
 
 
 
DPS
 
DOL
DOL
DOL
 
AOA
 
AOE
AOE
AHS - DCF
AHS - VDH

$3,000,000
$56,384

$420,500
$402,800

 
$452,260

$2,082,871
 

$183,292
$918,758
$918,758

 
$1,250,000,000
 

$642,095
$570,561

$4,000,000
$938,044

$3,000,000
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
$1,250,000,000

 
 
 

$4,000,000
 

Sec. of State ERR (4/22)
States and territories will be able to use the funds to expand digital network access, purchase internet accessible
devices, and provide technical support services to citizens
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Amounts allocated pursuant to spending plan approved by JFC ($129M in ERRs as of 6/22)
 
 
 
* Increase not due to COVID legislation, but AHS estimated amount reimbursable due to SNAP waiver
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Vermont Total Total COVID Funds Disbursed
or Processed as ERR

COVID #1 (Coronavirus Preparedness and Response Suppl. Approp. Act)
COVID #2 (Families First Coronavirus Response Act)
COVID #3 (CARES Act)
COVID #3.5
Other (Waivers)

$7,564,802
$42,546,120

$1,559,976,877
$59,464,789
$4,000,000

$6,064,802
$36,161,222

$1,453,561,595
 

$4,000,000
Total $1,673,552,588 $1,499,787,619

COVID-19 Funding Tracker (All grants & FMAP increase)

Note: Highlighted grants either flow partially or entirely through the state.

Includes funding associated with four COVID-19 response bills + SNAP waiver increase

Updated: 6/23/2020

https://oese.ed.gov/files/2020/04/GEER-Fund-State-Allocations-Table.pdf
https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ope/allocationstableinstitutionalportion.pdf
https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ope/allocationstableinstitutionalportion.pdf
https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ope/allocationstableinstitutionalportion.pdf
https://oese.ed.gov/files/2020/04/ESSER-Fund-State-Allocations-Table.pdf
https://www.transit.dot.gov/cares-act-apportionments
https://www.transit.dot.gov/cares-act-apportionments
https://www.faa.gov/airports/cares_act/media/cares-act-airport-grant-amounts.pdf
https://www.acf.hhs.gov/occ/resource/2020-cares-act-ccdbg-supplemental-funding-allocations-for-states-and-territories
https://taggs.hhs.gov/Coronavirus
https://www.acf.hhs.gov/sites/default/files/ocs/comm_csbg_cares_act_supplemental_projected_allocations_fy2020.pdf
https://mcusercontent.com/5541ed27d4e7e859f01d1c31d/files/1ad63075-832c-48ce-9737-c29ce8b5359c/7_CAREs_Act_Family_Violence_Prevention_Services_Allocations.pdf
https://ffis.org/sites/default/files/public/fy20_cares_act_head_start_table_for_750_million.pdf
https://www.acf.hhs.gov/sites/default/files/ocs/comm_liheap_supplreleasedclstatesterrs_fy2020.pdf
https://taggs.hhs.gov/Coronavirus
https://taggs.hhs.gov/Coronavirus
https://taggs.hhs.gov/Coronavirus
https://acl.gov/about-acl/budget
https://acl.gov/about-acl/older-americans-act-oaa
https://acl.gov/about-acl/budget
https://acl.gov/about-acl/budget
https://acl.gov/about-acl/budget
https://acl.gov/about-acl/budget
https://www.hhs.gov/about/news/2020/04/23/updated-cdc-funding-information.html
https://www.hhs.gov/about/news/2020/04/06/updated-cdc-funding-information.html
https://ffis.org/sites/default/files/public/final_11b_allocation_5-11-20_002.pdf
https://bhw.hrsa.gov/grants/covid-19-workforce-telehealth-fy2020-awards/area-health
https://bphc.hrsa.gov/emergency-response/coronavirus-covid19-FY2020-awards
https://bphc.hrsa.gov/emergency-response/coronavirus-cares-FY2020-awards
https://bphc.hrsa.gov/emergency-response/expanding-capacity-coronavirus-testing-FY2020-awards
https://www.hrsa.gov/rural-health/coronavirus/rural-health-clinics-covid-19-testing-fy20-awards
https://hab.hrsa.gov/coronavirus/cares-FY2020-awards
https://hab.hrsa.gov/coronavirus/cares-FY2020-awards
https://www.hrsa.gov/rural-health/coronavirus-cares-FY2020-awards
https://taggs.hhs.gov/Coronavirus
https://data.cdc.gov/Administrative/HHS-Provider-Relief-Fund/kh8y-3es6
https://www.samhsa.gov/grants/awards/2020/FG-20-006
https://www.efsp.unitedway.org/efsp/website/websiteContents/pdfs/Phase%20CARES%20Allocations.pdf
https://www.fema.gov/media-library-data/1586788121932-d5de60d9f0d5492c2a3fcebfaea83761/FY_2020_EMPG-S_NOFO_Release_IB_GPDApproved_508ML.pdf
https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/budget/fy20/
https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/budget/fy20/
https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/budget/fy20/
https://www.hud.gov/sites/dfiles/Main/documents/CARESACT685M.pdf
https://www.hud.gov/sites/dfiles/PA/documents/CARESActvoucherschart.pdf
https://www.hud.gov/sites/dfiles/PA/documents/CaresACT380M.pdf
https://www.eac.gov/payments-and-grants/2020-cares-act-grants
https://www.imls.gov/sites/default/files/caresactallotmenttablefy2020.pdf
https://www.arts.gov/news/2020/national-endowment-arts-awards-cares-act-funding-states
https://www.ffis.org/sites/default/files/public/cares_act_funds_for_state_councils.pdf
https://bja.ojp.gov/funding/opportunities/bja-2020-18553
https://bja.ojp.gov/funding/opportunities/bja-2020-18553
https://wdr.doleta.gov/directives/corr_doc.cfm?DOCN=6220
https://wdr.doleta.gov/directives/corr_doc.cfm?DOCN=8634
https://wdr.doleta.gov/directives/corr_doc.cfm?DOCN=8634
https://home.treasury.gov/policy-issues/cares/state-and-local-governments
https://www.fns.usda.gov/sites/default/files/resource-files/TEFAP-CARES-allocation-worksheet.pdf
https://www.fns.usda.gov/disaster/pandemic/covid-19/tefap-allocation-worksheet
https://www.fns.usda.gov/disaster/pandemic/covid-19/vermont

